

<p>SUPREME COURT STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	
<p>Colorado Court of Appeals Appeals Court Case No. 2015CA002017</p> <p>Appeal from the Denver District Court Civil Action No. 2014CV34803</p>	
<p>Petitioners/Cross-Respondents: WAYNE W. WILLIAMS, in his official capacity as Colorado Secretary of State; COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF STATE, and THE STATE OF COLORADO.,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondent/Cross-Petitioner: NATIONAL FEDERATION OF INDEPENDENT BUSINESS.</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Petitioners:</p> <p>Jason R. Dunn, #33011 Emily R. Garnett, #45047 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200 Denver, Colorado 80202-4437 Phone : 303.223.1100 Fax : 303.223.1111 Email : jdunn@bhfs.com; egarnett@bhfs.com</p>	<p>Case No.: 2017SC368</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">NFIB'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	4
COURT OF APPEALS' OPINION.....	4
JURISDICTION.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
ARGUMENT	8
I. SECTION 24-21-104 IS NOT ENTITLED TO A PRESUMPTION OF CONSTITUTIONALITY	8
II. BOTH LOWER COURTS ERRED IN REFUSING TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE CHARGES ARE TAXES OR FEES.....	10
III. THE RECORD SHOWED VARIOUS POST-TABOR INCREASES TO THE BUSINESS CHARGES	15
A. The stipulated facts showed specific increases to the Business Charges	16
B. The lower courts improperly refused to evaluate whether the statutory scheme is unconstitutional on its face.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bainbridge, Inc. v. Bd. of Cnty. Comm’rs</i> , 53 P.3d 646 (Colo. App. 2001).....	14
<i>Barber v. Ritter</i> , 196 P.3d 238 (Colo. 2008).....	10, 11, 18
<i>Bickel v. City of Boulder</i> , 885 P.2d 215 (Colo. 1994).....	10
<i>Bloom v. City of Fort Collins</i> , 784 P.2d 304 (Colo. 1989).....	12, 14, 20
<i>Hill v. Kemp</i> , 478 F.3d 1236 (10th Cir. 2007)	14
<i>Huber v. Colo. Mining Ass’n</i> , 264 P.3d 884 (Colo. 2011).....	3, 8, 9, 20
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 133 S.Ct. 2586 (2013).....	11, 14
<i>Mesa Cty. Bd. of Comm’rs v. State of Colo.</i> , 203 P.3d 519 (Colo. 2009).....	9
<i>Nat’l Fed’n of Indep. Bus. v. Williams</i> , No. 15CA2017, slip op. (Colo. App. May 4, 2017)	passim
<i>State v. Medeiros</i> , 973 P.2d 736 (Hawaii 1999).....	12
<i>TABOR Found. v. Colo. Bridge Enterprise</i> , 2014 COA 106	11, 15

Statutes

C.R.S. § 1-5-505.510, 17
C.R.S § 13-2-1274
C.R.S. § 24-21-104*passim*
C.R.S. § 24-21-104(1)(a)5
C.R.S. § 24-21-104(3)(b)5
C.R.S. § 24-21-104.510, 17
C.R.S. § 24-75-40218

Other Authorities

Colo. Const., art. X, § 20(1).....10
Colo. Const., art. X § 20(4)(a)2
